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JANANI SHISHU SURAKSHA KARYAKARAM

1121. SHRI P.K. BIJU:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of implementation status of Janani Shishu Suraksha Karyakaram (JSSK) under National Health Mission (NHM), along with number of beneficiaries under the scheme during the last three years, State/UT-wise including Kerala;

(b) the details of criteria for providing TA/DA to NHM staff; and

(c) whether the Government has modified guidelines for grant of TA/DA to NHM staff, if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

(SHRI JAGAT PRAKASH NADDA)

(a): The Janani Shishu Suraksha Karyakaram (JSSK) scheme is being implemented in all the States and UTs.

Janani Shishu Suraksha Karyakaram (JSSK) has been launched on 1st June, 2011, and it entitles all pregnant women delivering in public health institutions to absolutely free and no expense delivery including Caesarean section. The initiative stipulates free drugs, diagnostics, blood and diet, besides free transport from home to institution, between facilities in case of a referral and drop back home. Similar entitlements have been put in place for all sick infants accessing public health institutions for treatment.

Number of beneficiaries under the scheme for last three years State /UT wise including Kerala is placed at Annexure.

(b) & (c): There are no such criteria for providing TA/DA to NHM staff.

As public health is a state subject, all programmes under NHM are being implemented by the State/UT Government and support to State/UT Government under NHM is provided based on the proposals in their respective Programme Implementation Plans (PIPs). In recent years, NHM division has not given any TA/DA norms. It is generally decided by the State Health Society. All mobility costs including TA/DA are envisaged to be borne out of the programme management cost of the Annual Plan approved.


Annexure

Number of Beneficiaries under JSSK scheme
2013-2014

Sl.No Name of the
State

For full year April13- March14 Home to
Facility

Higher
Facility

Drop back

Drugs Diet Diagonostics
1 A & N Islands 3773 3773 3773 171 267 390
2 Andhra Pr 224343 237227 230397 255184 1467 26216

3 Arunachal
Pradesh 11993 5774 12413 1914 319 2166

4 Assam 227738 164333 459833 167137 48591 219103
5 Bihar 1223343 473108 893243 302138 22869 274264
6 Chandigarh 18480 18169 25282 211 1658 427

7 Chhattisgarh 224382 218922 175940 123201 15170 120767

8 D&N  Haveli 5457 5457 5457 3769 2 2546
9 Daman & Diu 0 0 0 102 262 731
10 Delhi 176148 92963 144733 22361 0 12433
11 Goa 11359 11333 11359 3041 3247 0
12 Gujarat 393932 255512 359298 371397 24728 283998
13 Haryana 237746 232365 224232 140482 32663 111316
14 Himachal

Pradesh
64317 40430 65216 58067 0 0

15 Jammu &
Kashmir

158026 123559 158026 16268 27884 35646

16 Jharkhand 298917 267606 21765 196765 8409 146044
17 Karnataka 428065 370576 404263 147718 32907 0
18 Kerala 150679 141755 150679 35156 4465 42882
19 Lakshadweep 5 5 5 5
20 MP 982969 972472 956775 893837 122496 716667
21 Maharashtra 753100 694609 746410 548584 212959 350000
22 Manipur 6143 948 5879 6143 948 5879
23 Meghalaya 8796 6197 6394 1503 746 1878
24 Mizoram 13324 8444 1803 4732 1874 3203
25 Nagaland 9463 13512 4272 12594 120 9341
26 Odisha 483587 477244 359459 311758 59052 247067
27 Puducherry 13493 13493 11852 524 0 0
28 Punjab 180571 166256 180571 94417 12342 87105
29 Rajasthan 1075074 894102 955860 916103 44479 915804
30 Sikkim 7252 6252 6727 3494 1806 3361
31 Tamil Nadu 693292 693292 693292 117746 115179 134671
32 Tripura 29679 29679 29663 30135 9810 28445
33 Uttar Pradesh 2157708 1550275 2157708 993663 208646 902861
34 Uttarakhand 89691 85993 89691 61854 13319 51707
35 West Bengal 801000 811333 582048 385688 135775 356600

Total 11163845 9086968 10134318 6227857 1164464 5093518


Number of Beneficiaries under JSSK scheme in year 2014-15

Sl.No Name of the State Cumulative Achievement for 2014-15 Home to
Facility

Drop back

Drugs Diet Diagnostics
1 A & N Islands 2300 2300 2300 2300 2300
2 Andhra Pr 268457 234083 226309 164159 21522
3 Arunachal Pradesh 5300 4136 6722 1421 1034
4 Assam 195503 83787 465484 423590 223432
5 Bihar 1536470 1057872 810311 202388 237770
6 Chandigarh 19875 18414 71298 847 431
7 Chhattisgarh 215008 203160 164592 170223 166451
8 D&N Haveli 3200 3200 3200 3200 3200
9 Daman & Diu 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000

10 Delhi 176148 92963 144733 22361 12433
11 Goa 13026 11724 13026 2532 697
12 Gujarat 589051 386154 575422 249556 301387
13 Haryana 260017 257251 248952 149371 135540
14 HP 61566 43420 61566 29162 22034
15 J&K 154871 132870 157871 15975 35961
16 Jharkhand 286289 259432 219854 223852 158026
17 Karnataka 556541 435284 474178 203557 5961
18 Kerala 149787 128605 149787 12104 51442
19 Lakshadweep 344 344 344 344 344
20 MP 991633 969597 925524 1057742 550907
21 Maharashtra 592321 602505 603934 475977 583498
22 Manipur 23482 24538 26385 23746 23746
23 Meghalaya 7912 6880 4816 344 688
24 Mizoram 8223 5218 4902 3953 5060
25 Nagaland 3748 9082 2594 8937 7928
26 Odisha 369395 380589 285441 190294 156713
27 Puducherry 15782 15782 20786 1154 1154
28 Punjab 198670 176851 285760 62260 65080
29 Rajasthan 963256 953116 963256 831442 932837
30 Sikkim 5584 5894 4281 3102 2606
31 Tamil Nadu 629666 629666 629666 139189 185585
32 Telangana 94749 83732 74918 96953 13220
33 Tripura 6263 5010 3758 6263 10021
34 UP 2176987 1481249 2176987 1099715 1211931
35 Uttarakhand 90649 90649 98532 67001 53497
36 WB 845655 845655 649819 427278 418377

Total 11518728 9642012 10558308 6373292 5603813


Number of Beneficiaries under JSSK scheme in year 2015-16

Sl.No Name of the State Cumulative Achievement for 2015-16(upto
Dec, 2015)

Home to
Facility

Drop back

Drugs Diet Diagnostics
1 A & N Islands 2300 2300 2300 2300 2300
2 Andhra Pr 163036 178332 168318 157485 31438
3 Arunachal Pr 5300 4136 6722 1421 1034
4 Assam 138284 107784 400000 147135 184435
5 Bihar 865000 780475 640354 151791 210000
6 Chandigarh 15987 14568 73058 679 299
7 Chhattisgarh 160788 143403 135559 128154 121712

8 D&N  Haveli 2200 5699 2200 3650 3626
9 Daman & Diu 800 800 800 800 800
10 Delhi 178027 127231 157387 24818 15723
11 Goa 10161 9177 9847 2508 1329
12 Gujarat 410000 386154 575422 249556 301387
13 Haryana 203221 187879 194383 103594 90029
14 HP 46100 32565 46174 21870 16525
15 J&K 113991 109704 113991 11160 23972
16 Jharkhand 214716 194574 164890 167889 118519
17 Karnataka 821609 499370 295381 148096 58362
18 Kerala 403353 204765 558644 6839 111223
19 Lakshadweep 350 400 300 350 420
20 MP 805556 810456 801026 781668 458862
21 Maharashtra 443621 411349 426561 330612 427918
22 Manipur 17610 18400 19790 17800 17800
23 Meghalaya 6000 5500 4000 3000 4500
24 Mizoram 4435 2917 2157 2616 3433
25 Nagaland 8520 9182 8337 6214 5715
26 Odisha 306433 320077 241026 164107 127690
27 Puducherry 15782 15782 20786 1154 1154
28 Punjab 149000 132630 210000 46700 48800
29 Rajasthan 1156248 762488 823361 520256 579172
30 Sikkim 4200 4350 4150 2800 2500
31 Tamil Nadu 483095 483095 483095 74723 127445
32 Telangana 787611 98639 87061 63492 26699
33 Tripura 6263 5010 3758 6263 10021
34 UP 2929628 1264739 2964399 3521907 3060095
35 Uttarakhand 68100 67400 68000 50250 40100
36 WB 721217 713642 583139 689004 676921

Total 11668542 8114972 10296376 7612661 6911958

